

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 468 of 2024

(Aayan Kumar Vs. the State of Jharkhand)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mrs. Neeharika Roy Mazumdar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P
For the Informant : Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate.

03/25.06.2024: The victim/informant has already appeared in this case through learned
counsel Mr. Mahesh Kr. Singh.

No further order needs to be passed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

Anu/-